

C090840 (related Case No. C091012)

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

WE ADVOCATE THOROUGH ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW, INC.;
and WINNEMEM WINTU TRIBE
Plaintiffs/Appellants
v.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU; and SISKIYOU COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS,
Defendants/Respondents

CRYSTAL GEYSER WATER COMPANY, INC.
Real Party in Interest/Respondent

APPELLATE CASE NO. C090840
Siskiyou County Superior Court Case No. SCCV-CVPT-2018-41
Honorable Karen Dixon

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

MARSHA A. BURCH (SBN 170298)
DONALD B. MOONEY (SBN153721)
Law Offices of Donald B. Mooney
417 Mace Blvd., Suite J-334
Davis, California 95618
Telephone: 530-758-2377

Attorneys for Petitioners/Appellants
We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review
and Winnemem Wintu Tribe

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

INTRODUCTION 5

CLARIFICATION OF FACTS 6

ARGUMENT..... 8

 I. Applicable California groundwater law..... 8

 II. The Project Description omits crucial facts..... 9

 III. The EIR includes impermissibly narrow project objectives 13

 IV. The EIR’s impacts analysis is insufficient..... 18

 A. Impacts to Aesthetics..... 18

 B. Impacts to Air Quality 20

 C. Greenhouse Gas Emissions..... 25

 D. Noise Impacts..... 27

 E. Impacts to Hydrology 28

 V. The Project violates mandatory General Plan thresholds..... 34

 VI. The Mitigation Measures included in the EIR
 are unenforceable 37

CONCLUSION 39

CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT..... 40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Center for Biological Diversity v. Dep’t of Fish & Wildlife</i> (2015) 62 Cal.4th 204	20
<i>City of Santa Maria v. Adam</i> (2012) 211 Cal.App.4th 266	8
<i>Baldwin et al. v. Tehama County</i> (1994) 31 Cal. App.4th 166.....	8
<i>Banker’s Hill, Hillcrest, Park West Community Preservation Group v. City of San Diego</i> (2006) 139 Cal.App.4th 249.....	15
<i>Berkeley Keep Jets Over the Bay Comm. v. Bd. of Port Commissioners</i> (2001) 91 Cal.App.4th 1344.....	28
<i>California Native Plant Society v. City of Santa Cruz</i> (2009) 177 Cal.App.4th 957.....	15
<i>Center for Biological Diversity v. Department of Fish & Wildlife</i> (2015) 62 Cal.4th 204	27
<i>County of Imperial v. McDougal</i> (1977) 19 Cal.3d 505.....	38
<i>Donohue v. AMN Services, LLC</i> (2021) 11 Cal.5th 58	7
<i>Endangered Habitats League, Inc. v. County of Orange</i> (2005) 131 Cal.App.4th 777.....	35
<i>Gentry v. City of Murrieta</i> (1995)36 Cal.App.4th 1359.....	15

<i>Gray v. County of Madera</i> (2008) 167 Cal.App.4th 1099	28
<i>Lotus v. Department of Transportation</i> (2014) 223 Cal.App.4th 645	22
<i>Pfeiffer v. City of Sunnyvale City Council</i> (2011) 200 Cal.App.4th 1552	35
<i>San Joaquin Raptor Rescue Center v. County of Merced</i> (2007) 149 Cal.App.4th 645	11
<i>Save Round Valley Alliance v. County of Inyo</i> (2007) 157 Cal.App.4th 1437	10
<i>Save the Plastic Bag Coalition v.</i> <i>City of Manhattan Beach</i> (2011) 52 Cal.4th 155	26
<i>Sequoiah Hills Homeowners Assn. v. City of Oakland</i> (1993) 23 Cal.App.4th 704.....	15
<i>Silva v. See’s Candy Shops, Inc.</i> (2016) 7 Cal.App.5th 235	7

Codes and Statutes

Public Resources Code	
21002	37
21002.2(b).....	37
21092.1	25
21081	37
CEQA Guidelines	
15088.5(a)(4)	25
15126.4(b).....	37
